Docket No.: 25-03

FORM PTO-1695 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEF	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ALLAN A. LEWANDOWSKI CARL BINGHAM	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE Address: 425 VOLKER BOULEVARD	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: KANSAS CITY S	State/Prov.: MO
Execution Date: <u>3/26/2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
10/383,875 03/07/2003 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:TAMALA R. JONAS Registration No47,688 Address:GREENLEE, WINNER AND SULLIVAN 5370 MANHATTAN CIRCLE	No. 47,688 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should exactly an experiment of the deposit account.	
SUITE 201	8. Deposit account number:	
City: BOULDER State/Prov.: CO Country: USA ZIP: 80303	07-1969 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)
	HISE THIS SPACE	- - -
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document. TAMALA R. JONAS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature 3/	31 <u>/03</u>

25-03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Allan A. Lewandowski, 28472 Bold Lane, Evergreen, CO 80439; and Carl Bingham, 11723 W. 27th Drive, Lakewood, CO 80470; along with Alan W. Weimer, 6967 Springhill Drive, Niwot, CO 80503; Jaimee K. Dahl, 2600 S. Rock Creek Parkway, Superior, CO 80027; Karen J. Raska Buechler, 11711 Chase Court, Westminster, CO 80020; Willy Grothe, 2886 Maya Place, Boulder, CO 80301 (herein called "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of the invention "SOLAR-THERMAL FLUID-WALL REACTION PROCESSING" for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States, filed March 10, 2003 Serial No. 10/383,875

WHEREAS, MIDWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 425 Volker Boulevard, Kansas City, MO 64110, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said subject matter and the said U.S. patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual or other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States under the International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

<u>March 26, 2003</u> DATE		ALIAN A. LEWANDOWSKI
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 21 day of 10003, personally appeared Allan A. Lewandowski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTAL SEAL)

My commission expires:

OTARNAMAN Brenda E. Brantley

Notary Public

State of Colorado

My Commission Expires 10/4/2005

March 26, 2063

DATE

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

CARL BINGHAM

CARL BINGHAM

SS.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Late day of Marele 2003, personally appeared Carl Bingham, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

NOTARY

Brenda E. Brantley Notary Public State of Colorado

My Commission Expires 10/4/2005

(SEAL)
11 074
My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/31/2003